

### **KYEHA ANNUAL EDUCATION CONFERENCE 2022**

FEBRUARY 7 - 9, 2022 Lexington Griffin Gate Marriott Resort 1800 Newtown Pike, Lexington KY 40511 (859) 231-5100

### **Exhibitor/Sponsor Application**

Business Name: Contact Name:

Contact Phone #: Contact Email:

Agency Address:\_\_\_\_\_

Please select below what type applies:

- Elite Exhibit: 12' Skirted Table Booth -Includes up to four Conference Registrations, four lunch tickets for Tuesday, website advertisement for one year at <a href="http://kyeha.org">http://kyeha.org</a>, ½ page of advertisement in KYEHA e-Journal -----\$600
- \_\_\_\_ **Premium Exhibit: 6' Skirted Table Booth –** Includes two Conference Registrations, two lunch tickets for Tuesday, and website advertisement for one year at <a href="http://kyeha.org">http://kyeha.org</a> -----**\$300**
- <u>Non-Profit Exhibit:</u> 6' Skirted Table Booth Includes one Conference Registration, one lunch ticket for Tuesday-----\$175

#### SPONSOR:

- \_\_\_\_Bronze Sponsor \$250.00 Includes one lunch ticket for Tuesday and Line item recognition in the conference program.
- **Silver Sponsor \$500.00 -** Includes one 6' Skirted Table Booth for Exhibit, two lunch tickets for Tuesday, ¼ page advertisement in the conference program, and website advertisement for one year at <a href="http://kyeha.org">http://kyeha.org</a>.
- Gold Sponsor \$1,000.00 Includes one 12' Skirted Table Booth for Exhibit, four lunch tickets for Tuesday, ½ page advertisement in the conference program, and website advertisement for one year at <u>http://kyeha.org</u>, and ½ page advertisement in KYEHA e-Journal.
- Platinum Sponsor \$2,000.00 Includes 12' Skirted Table Booth for Exhibit, four lunch tickets for Tuesday, ½ page advertisement in the conference program, website advertisement for one year at <a href="http://kyeha.org">http://kyeha.org</a>, ½ page advertisement in KYEHA e-Journal and recognition as a "Break Sponsor".



### **KYEHA ANNUAL EDUCATION CONFERENCE 2022** FEBRUARY 7 - 9, 2022

## **Contract for Exhibitors**

Exhibits Chairperson..... Nathan Powell

Return Application/Contract to:

## **KYEHA 2022 CONFERENCE** c/o Vonia Grabeel 11529 Hwy 1247 Eubank, KY 42567

# Make Checks payable to: KYEHA 2022 Conference

For information contact: Nathan Powell at (859) 338-7398 or email NathanA.Powell@lfchd.org.

The Kentucky Environmental Health Association (KYEHA) shall provide a skirted table with access to electrical outlets at the Lexington Griffin Gate Marriott Resort, Lexington KY. This agreement is entered into between KYEHA and the exhibitor or representative whose signature hereon appears.

This contract should be completed and returned no later than February 1, 2022. Contact Nathan Powell at (859) 338-7398 with any questions or necessities.

The Kentucky Environmental Health Association or the exhibitor may terminate this agreement by giving notice by United States mail, telephone or electronic mail no later than February 1, 2022.

Any refund of payments made under this agreement shall be less twenty (20%) percent for administrative and service costs.

\*\* If you would like to donate a gift to our Judy Inman True Scholarship Silent Auction, please list the item and value below. We would certainly appreciate your generosity!

Silent Auction Donation \_\_\_\_\_\_ Value: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Exhibit Fee enclosed:

SIGNATURE OF EXHIBITOR

DATE